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PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ANALYSIS-2022-2023

QUESTIONNAIRE

Directions: For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement
by choosing ¥ a score between 0 and 4.( 4 — strongly agree, 3 - agree, 2 — not sure, 1 —
disagree, 0 —strongly disagree )

Description 4 3 2 1 0

1. The admission process in the College is fair and transparent.
SHevaunfluflesr GFI&em& (LNEMM BIWITWILDTS LOMMILD
QeuefllILemL WIS 2_6Tes.

2. The discipline in the College is good.
SOV 6OT 62(LDMHIE HLALY.5 60 & GH6T HETMTE 2_6TeTl.

3. The atmosphere in the College is conducive for learning.
S fluflev &evall BHLSMES 2 [fl GLP6L 2_6T6rmSl.

4. Infrastructure facilities like Library, Labs, Canteen and other campus
facilities are adequate.
SHevauflufev HIT6VSsLD, B, U6 GBI 6T, 2_600T6eU 85D CLITETM 61T
SLLenLIL| eUFHGH6T GLIMTSHILDTETS TS 2_6T6emSl.

5. Good quality of Academic Resources namely teachers, course material,
etc., are available.
CUITRFlWFs6T LDMMID LML SHL_L LD GLITeTm &evell&F Ty
GUGTIRIGET HTLOMTE _6ITET6OT.

6. The curriculum of the course is well designed
LUMLSH L L LD HeTMITE 6UIqalenLng & L1LL (H6eTersl.

7. Employability is given focus by the institution.
LD TevoTEU 85611607 GouemevalmUILIL &G SHevaurifluiev o rflul
WER WSS 6flEslLBSH M.

8. Participation in various Co-curricular activities is encouraged
@ eneooTll LUIMLSHL L BLeI&Hm&EE6T 60 LIBICHMHLISMHES
2615 GN&HELILOSH MSI.

9. Teaching and evaluation methods in the college is fair and unbiased.
LWImmieNs s e, G5 Ie|(Nenms@HLD Lomeoorel F&6rflen LGl
LIMGLITLY.60T M| 2_6iTermeoT.

10. The College Employees are very Cooperative.
&Ll LIeoof WM& 6T (LW RS SImPLIL| &([HT 6OTME6OT.

11. The Parents can easily approach the faculties.
CUITRFlWisemeT QUHCMTISET eTerfl&H 6V 3| TRGHEVITLD.




12. Scholarship facilities are available and timely distributed.
sHevall 2 55085 Tms 2 [l HTevsH 6L QUMHMIG
STULOS DG,

Any other Suggestions for the improvement of the teaching, learning and evaluation




1. The admission process in the College is fair and transparent. &eaurluller C&7eéema
M BIwmunms wHmID QeuaflILmLWTE 2_6Ters).

1,447 responses Description Percentage

@ stiongly agree Strongly Agree 29.5

@ Agree

© Not sure Agree 64.3

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree Not Sure 3.4
Disagree 1.8
Strongly 1.0
Disagree

Total 100

2. The discipline in the College is good. &6bsureflufleir 63(01i@ BL ALY &G ST BeTmme:
2 Gengl.

1,447 responses Description Percentage

@ Stongly agee Strongly Agree 23.3

0 Agree

© Not sure Agree 68.3

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree Not Sure 4.7
Disagree 2.3
Strongly 14
Disagree

Total 100




3. Theatmosphere in the College is conducive for learing. &ehaumflufle) s6)ell &HLIBMHE

o 1l GLp6) 2 6Tens.

1,447 responses

@ strongly agree

0 Agree

© Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. Infrastructure facilities like Library, Labs, Canteen and other campus facilities are

adequate. Ga)aurlufla) Bra)gLD, QyIAEME.. MLIL| QIFBIGHET CLTSIDTATGNE 2 GTaTs.

1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree

O Notsure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 27.2
Agree 65.4
Not Sure 4.4
Disagree 2.2
Strongly 0.8
Disagree
Total 100
Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 20.0
Agree 63.1
Not Sure 8.6
Disagree 5.8
Strongly 2.5
Disagree
Total 100




5. Good quality of Academic Resources namely teachers, course material, etc,, are

available. GLT@MwiseT wHHID UTL...Comern HOEETT QIETEIGET GFIONS 2 6TeTa.
1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree

@ Notsure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

6. The curriculum of the course is well designed LITL SB)L_ LD Bermms
ULEUEMLOESLILIL (HATATS).
1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree

© Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 28.1
Agree 63.8
Not Sure 4.6
Disagree 2.3
Strongly 1.2
Disagree
Total 100
Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 25.5
Agree 67.8
Not Sure 34
Disagree 2.8
Strongly 0.5
Disagree
Total 100




7. Employability is given focus by the intitution. iomammeugaelelr CRMAAMLILLEGE
sagniule e flu weAuggab glesILEBNE.

1447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree
 Notsure

) @ Disagree
60.6% y — | @ Stongly Disagree

8. Participation in various Co-curricular activities is encouraged @enamTLI LITLGEILL
FLAEMEST6 UECEHLGDE EGasLLERNS.

1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree

0 Notsure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 21.1
Agree 60.6
Not Sure 11.5
Disagree 4.6
Strongly Disagree 2.2
Total 100
Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 21.5
Agree 69.5
Not Sure 5.7
Disagree 2.6
Strongly Disagree 0.7
Total 100




9. Teaching and evaluation methods in the college is fair and unbiased. Liummiefl&aeuid,
CaraILmEE5LD raraiseaimLCw Lrgumgam] oaramer.
1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree
0 Agree
© Not sure

66.4% ) @ Disagree
4/__ @ Strongly Disagree

10. The College Employees are very Cooperative. &e)auriflLI LignfliLimaTyesaT (W

RESMPLIL HOHSET]

1,447 responses

@ Strongly agree

0 Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 25.9
Agree 66.4
Not Sure 4.3
Disagree 2.2
Strongly 1.2
Disagree
Total 100
Description Percentage
Strongly Agree 23.8
Agree 67.6
Not Sure 4.9
Disagree 2.5
Strongly Disagree 1.2
Total 100




11, The Parents can easily approach the faculties. GLITT@flwyEmer QUDHCHTTEET

aafl§6) gAML,
1,447 responses
Description Percentage
@ Strongly agree Strongly Agree 24.4
0 Agree
@ Not sure Agree 67.0
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree Not Sure >:2
Disagree 2.4
Strongly Disagree 1.0
Total 100
12, Scholarship facilities are available and timely distributed. &6bafl & 5allgAgMaME &_flw
BIGHA QUNIS STULEEDS.
1447 responses Description Percentage
0 Stongl agree Strongly Agree 21.4
0 Agree
Agree 61.1
 Notsure &
O Disagee Not Sure 8.7
@ Strongly Disagree
Disagree 5.0
Strongly Disagree 3.8
Total 100




